

JINCHUAN GROUP INTERNATIONAL RESOURCES CO. LTD

金川集團國際資源有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 2362)

Jinchuan International Included in the Southbound Stock List under Shenzhen-Hong Kong Stock Connect

(6 September 2021, Hong Kong) Jinchuan Group International Resources Co. Ltd (the "Company" or "Jinchuan International", together with its subsidiaries, collectively referred to the "Group", Stock Code: 2362.HK), is pleased to announce that the Company has been included in the southbound stock list under Shenzhen-Hong Kong Stock Connect ("SZ-HK Stock Connect"), which officially took effect today.

The Company commented, "The inclusion of Jinchuan International into the southbound stock list under SZ-HK Stock Connect marks an important milestone for the Company, which demonstrates the capital market's recognition of Jinchuan International's solid business, improved stock liquidity and growth profile. The inclusion will further boost the trading volume of the Company's equity and will enhance the Company's reputation in the industry and capital market of Shenzhen and Hong Kong. This will also expand our shareholder base to China. Jinchuan International will continue to focus on the development of its core business, to effectively implement our sustainable development policy, to become a world-class mining entity, and to maximize long-term value to investors."

SZ-HK Stock Connect program is an unique collaboration between the Hong Kong and Shenzhen stock exchanges. The Stock Connects allow international and mainland Chinese investors to trade securities in each other's markets through the trading and clearing facilities of the participating exchanges. SZ-HK Stock Connect established a two-way trading link between stock exchanges in Shenzhen and Hong Kong. The Stock Connects allow qualified mainland China investors to access eligible Hong Kong shares (Southbound) as well as Hong Kong and overseas investors to trade eligible A shares (Northbound), subject to specified daily quotas.

About Jinchuan Group International Resources Co. Ltd (Stock Code: 2362.HK)

Jinchuan International is a Hong Kong listed company established under Jinchuan Group Co., Ltd for the purposes of accelerating the establishment of the Group's multinational operational strategy and elevating Jinchuan Group's global investing, financing and operating capabilities. By virtue of Hong Kong's advantages as an international financial and trading center, and through the Company's focus on an internationalized operating strategy, the Company has established itself as the flagship platform of Jinchuan Group to develop its overseas non-ferrous metal mining business. The Company is primarily engaged in the development of overseas mining resources projects, capital operation and assets management of overseas mining resources projects, as well as production and trading of copper, cobalt and base metals.

For media & investor enquiries

Financial PR (HK) Limited

Ms. Cara Pang Email: carapang@financialpr.hk
Ms. Elva Li Email: elvali@financialpr.hk

Ms. Bonnie Zhang Email: bonniezhang@fiancialpr.hk

Tel: (852) 2610 0846 Fax: (852) 2610 0842

Jinchuan Group International Resources Co. Ltd

IR Team Email: ir@jinchuan-intl.com